PUBLISH: Friday, May 29, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 01, 2015.

Certified to before me this May 29, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/5/2015 to 5/18/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/1/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Hardware Company, Inc.
Grimm, William R.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Patrick R Miller

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Selking International

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Mary Beery

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

J. D. Digging

Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Delbert Scheiman

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc

Dell Marketing L.P.

Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,165.00
10,608.52
10.74
13.99
38.72
1,650.00
54.35
1,696.15
23.30
10.00
242.45
45.00
143.00
98.40
989.00
75.00
1,247.80
639.76
593.74
161.04
4,327.99
189.32
45.97
31.35
1,707.40
625.15
384.49
48.42
4,640.40
701.00
127.22
82.28
439.98
620.42
23,076.64
895.23
330.68
1,570.90
12.32
115.00
3,960.00
198.00
3,276.00
45,934.03
1,688.87
7,899.12
5.40
83.98

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

I.C.O. Training Fund

Racquel Werich

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Paul Norr

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Lehman Auto Sales

Boyce Forms Systems

Deborah S. Stimpson

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Arlen Gerber

Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Ultramax

Alpine Falls, Inc.

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
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Amount

2,535.58
13,648.66
2,009.40
240.39
16.50
90.00
451.69
3,450.00
23.81
247.47
220.00
4,846.66
2,207.68
2,388.57
4.00
24125
42025
213.90
148.76
405.00
9.20
17.00
1,189.90
508.20
304.00
48.48
31.00
713.68
235.00
36.38
310.20
30.00
664.90
289.08
125.22
632.66
230.00
119.00
2,047.55
370.60
232.06
656.00
6.49
2,383.90
501.61
3,100.94
72.74
8.65

5/29/2015




CDW Government, Inc.

Chad Kukelhan

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
3M Electronic Monitoring
Taser International
Confirmdelivery.com

Priority Engineering, LLC

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Matthew Lose

Bryant Combine Parts
Commission on Public Records
R.B.'s Body Shop

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

Watch Communications

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Barb Lehrman

Great Lakes Computer

Liter Concrete

Stephan Decatur Aeire No 2653
Yoder Farms

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,019.89
144.66
1,750.00
304.69
73.71
2,502.94
1,717.87
28.46
257.50
12,018.40
55.96
336.12
186.00
10,096.05
181.14
81.02
47.10
500.00
45.00
5,000.00
3,349.98
22.40
1,378.00
50.00
1,461.66
56.86
55.74
6,280.00
957.75
200.00

Robert Keuneke

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Positioning Solutions Company
Star Insurance Agency

Asphalt Material, Inc.
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

Newegg Business
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

RPM Machinery, LLC
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Ron Bollenbacher

Lawson Products, Inc.
Cellbrite Inc.

Nathan J & Joe L D Schwartz
Oxygen Forensics, Inc

Grand Total
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204.99
803.31
1,134.69
172.48
37.77
54.59
292.14
49.00
274.46
37.84
2,294.50
1,525.00
676.00
17,819.12
164.16
112.18
1,108.92
2,504.96
1,923.08
43491
164.71
52.00
103.91
1,807.95
48.63
43.49
2,198.00
32.17
1,199.00

259,640.39

5/29/2015



